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January 9, 2023

Attorney Melanie Bachman
Acting Executive Director
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06501

EM-T-MOBILE-042-211115

T-Mobile Site ID CTHA701A

94 East High Street, East Hampton, CT

Notice of Compliance with Conditions and Construction Completion

Dear Attorney Bachman:

The T-Mobile site referenced above was approved by The Connecticut Siting
Council (Council) on January 3, 2022 as an Exempt Modification. T-Mobile is now
requesting the close out of the approval and hereby acknowledges the following
conditions were met:

1. Prior to T-Mobile’s antenna installation, antenna mount modifications shall be installed
in accordance with the Mount Analysis prepared by GPD Engineering and Architecture
Professional Corporation and dated September 29, 2021 and stamped and signed by
Christopher J. Scheks;

2. Within 45 days following completion of equipment installation, T-Mobile shall provide
documentation certified by a Professional Engineer that its installation complied with
the recommendations of the Mount Analysis;

3. Any deviation from the proposed modification as specified in this notice and supporting
materials submitted to the Council shall render this acknowledgement invalid;

4. Any material changes to this modification as proposed shall require the filing of a new
notice with the Council;
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5. The Council shall be notified in writing at least two weeks prior to the commencement
of site construction activities;

6. Within 45 days after completion of construction, the Council shall be notified in writing
that construction has been completed,

7. Any nonfunctioning antenna and associated antenna mounting equipment on this
facility owned and operated by T-Mobile shall be removed within 60 days of the date
the antenna ceased to function;

8. The validity of this action shall expire one year from the date of this letter; and

9. The applicant may file a request for an extension of time beyond the one year deadline
provided that such request is submitted to the Council not less than 60 days prior to the
expiration.

The attached PE Closeout Letter dated January 6, 2023 provides evidence of compliance
with the conditions outlined by the Council. In addition, T-Mobile hereby notifies the
Council that construction of the acknowledged modifications was completed as of May 27,
2022,

Sincerely,
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Victoria Masse
Zoning and Permitting
Northeast Site Solutions



Date: January 6, 2023 A

GPD Engi ing and Architecture
Professional Corporation

520 South Main Street, Suite 2531
Akron, Ohio 44311

(216) 927-8663
CrownMA@gpdgroup.com

Subject: Structural Opinion Letter
Carrier Designation: T-Mobile Equipment Change-Out
Carrier Site Number: CTHA701A
Carrier Site Name: ctha70la_crown_
876352 _richard wall
Crown Castle Designation: BU Number: 876352
Site Name: RICHARD WALL
JDE Job Number: 684633
Order Number: 584621 Rev. 0
Engineering Firm Designation: GPD Report Designation: 2023701.17
Site Data: 94 East Hight Street, East Hampton, Middlesex County, CT 06424
Latitude 41° 35' 14.20" Longitude -72° 29' 19.60"
Structure Information: Tower Height & Type: 117.5 ft Monopole Tower
Mount Elevation: 118.0 ft
Mount Type: 10.67 ft Platform Mount

GPD is please to submit this Structural Opinion Letter to determine the structural integrity of T-Mobile’s mount
modification installation on the above-mentioned supporting structure. This review is to determine if the mount
modification installation is in compliance with the recommendations provided in the mount analysis completed by
GPD Engineering and Architecture Professional Corporation (Project Number 2021777.876352.02, dated
9/29/2021). This review is based on a review of site photos and documentation provided by Northeast Site
Solutions. The proposed mount modification installation was completed with two additional inner bracing pipes
per sector in place of the originally specified corner bracing members. Based on the information provided it is our
opinion the mount modification installation is in compliance with the recommendations provided in the
mount analysis.

We at GPD Engineering and Architecture Professional Corporation appreciate the opportunity of providing these
professional services to you. If you should have any questions or need further assistance, please do not hesitate
to call.

Letter prepared by: Holden Buckner

Respectfully Submitted by:

Christopher J. Scheks, P.E.
Connecticut #: 0030026
1/6/2023

520 South Main Street . Suite 2531 . Akron, Ohio 44311 . 330-572-2100 . Fax 330-572-2101 . www.GPDGroup.com
GPD Engineering And Architecture Professional Corporation



January 6, 2023
10.67 ft Platform Mount Analysis CCI BU No 876352
Order 584621 Rev. 0 Page 2
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Valmont Telecommunications Inc. '“v‘:lce _N"";b':r‘ 316 .f202-2
. nvoice Date:
7239 Collections Center Dr
Chlcago, 1L 60693 Order Number: 0823990
402-359-6876 Order Date 2/22/2022
Salesperson: NERS
Customer Number: SIT0605
777
Sold To: Ship To:
Site Wireless, INC. Site Wireless, INC.
170 River Rd 170 River Rd
greg marsh Greg Marsh 860.729.9357
Unionville, CT 06057-0167 Unionville, CT 06085-1051
Confirm To: Greg Marsh 860.729.9357 1645546721-399
Customer P.O. Ship VIA FOB Terms
CTNH701 OLD DOMINION Origin NO TERMS
Iltem Code Unit Ordered Shipped Back Ordered Price Amount
SHK14 EACH 50 50 0 3.65 182.50
1/4" Shackle, Galvanized
TB2-K* EACH 10 10 0 4215 421.50
1-1/2" - 3-1/2" Trapbox Stando
HRK14-3HD* EACH 1 1 0 1,755.00 1,755.00
14'-6" Heavy Duty Handrail Kit
** Paid with credit card ending: 1233
Net Invoice: 2,359.00
Less Discount: 0.00
Freight: 943.35
Sales Tax: 209.70
Invoice Total: USD 3,512.05

Tracking numbers: 80997630852,
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